PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YEH-CHING CHANG	03/18/2011
HSIEN-CHENG LIN	03/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEH-CHING CHANG
Street Address:	NO. 180-3, SEC. 2, CHANGPING RD.
Internal Address:	BEITUN DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13083397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM Email:

FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP SUITE 500 Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089048-0454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BENT

Total Attachments: 1

501495892

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026099 FRAME: 0575

Attorney Docket No.	
---------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Yeh-Ching CHANG, et al.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Yeh-Ching CHANG

a citizen of Taiwan, residence at

No. 180-3, Sec. 2, Changping Rd., Beitun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan and to

a citizen of

, residence at

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC TORQUE WRENCH WITH A ROTATABLE DISPLAY UNIT

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

March 18, 2011

Date

Assignor Yeh-Ching CHANG

March 18, 2011

Lin, Heten-Cheng

PATENT REEL: 026099 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 04/08/2011

Date